Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Inspector General of Registration, J&K Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Centralized Monitoring of Sub Registrar Offices through CCTVs.

Circular No: 05 - REG of 2024 Dated: 27.01.2024

Centralized Monitoring of Sub Registrar Offices (SROs) through CCTVs is a deliverable of the Registration Department and an important initiative aimed at promoting transparency and efficiency in registration work through enhanced surveillance as well as interaction with the SROs digitally besides safety and security of the registration records.

For effective implementation of the initiative, following instructions are issued for compliance of the Sub Registrars:

- i. The Sub Registrars will notify their registration days/hours to the office of Inspector General of Registration (IGR) Jammu under intimation to In-charge Centralized Monitoring System (CMS). Any change in the schedule of registrations will be intimated to the In-charge CMS in advance for monitoring purposes.
- ii. Each Sub Registrar will ensure uninterrupted power and internet connection to keep the devices/cameras functional during the registration days/hours in the offices of the Sub Registrar, Registration desk besides the checking counter.

The above instructions are issued for the compliance of all the Sub Registrars.

Sd/-

Inspector General of Registration, J&K

Dated: 27.01.2024

No: IGR/Gen/35/2024/ 648

Copy to:-

1. Secretary to Government, Revenue Department for kind information.



- 2. Additional Inspector General of Registration Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Registrars (All).
- 4. Sub Registrars (All) for information and necessary action.
- 5. In-charge CMS (Mr. Irfan Mirza, Mobile 94191-33450) for necessary action.

Tehsildar Hqr, 27.01.24. O/o Inspector General of Registration, J&K